
ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.22/Corr.2 

English 

Original: English and French 

 

GE.23-05157(E) 

Corrigendum 

 

Ref. Sales No.: E.21.VIII.3 

(ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.22, Vol. I and II) 

 

March 2023 

New York and Geneva 
 

 

Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods 

Model Regulations  

(Twenty-second revised edition) 

  Corrigendum 

NOTE: Corrigenda to the twenty-second revised edition of the Recommendations on the 

Transport of Dangerous Goods are also made available on the website of the United 

Nations Economic Commission for Europe at the following address:  

https://unece.org/transport/dangerous-goods/un-model-regulations-rev-22 

  Volume I 

 1. Chapter 3.2, dangerous goods list, for UN 0511 

Not applicable to English. 

 2. Chapter 3.2, dangerous goods list, for UN 0512 

Not applicable to English. 

 3. Chapter 3.2, dangerous goods list, for UN 0513 

Not applicable to English. 

 4. Alphabetical index, for “DETONATORS, ELECTRONIC programmable for 

blasting” 

Not applicable to English. 

  Volume II 

 5. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P003, PP90 

Not applicable to English. 



ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.22/Corr.2 

2 

 6. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P200 (4), last line 

For ISO 24431:2006 read ISO 24431:2016 

 7. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P200, table 2, UN 1001, second row, column “Special packing 

provisions” 

Insert c, p 

 8. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P200, table 2, UN 1008, second row, column “Special packing 

provisions” 

Insert a 

 9. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P200, table 2, UN 1859, second row, column “Special packing 

provisions” 

Insert a 

 10. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P200, table 2, UN 2189, second row, column “Special packing 

provisions” 

Insert a 

 11. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, P200, table 2, UN 3374, second row, column “Special packing 

provisions” 

Insert c, p 

 12. Chapter 5.2, 5.2.2.2.2, row for Label model No. 2.1, column “Figure in bottom corner 

(and figure colour)” 

For the existing text substitute 

2 

(black or white) 

(except as provided for in 5.2.2.2.1.6 (d)) 

 13. Chapter 5.4, 5.4.1.4.3 f) 

Not applicable to English. 

 14. Chapter 5.4, 5.4.1.5.12, heading 

For entries read information 

 15. Chapter 5.4, 5.4.1.5.12, paragraph following the heading 

Not applicable to English. 

 16. Chapter 6.2, 6.2.1.5.2 (d) and (e) 

For code read technical code 

 17. Chapter 6.2, 6.2.2.5.1, second sentence 

For 6.2.1.4.3 read 6.2.1.4.4 



ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.22/Corr.2 

3 

 18. Chapter 6.2, 6.2.2.7.2, note after (e), first sentence 

For 6.2.1.4.3 (b) read 6.2.1.4.4 (b) 

 19. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.15.5 (a), at the end 

Delete and 

 20. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.23.2 (c) 

For (iii) read (v) 

 21. Chapter 6.5, 6.5.2.2.1, under the table 

Delete table note b 

 22. Chapter 6.5, 6.5.5.1.6 (a), at the end 

Insert C = capacity in litres; 

 23. Chapter 6.9, 6.9.2.2.2.3 (f) 

For parallel-shell specimen read parallel shell-sample 

 24. Chapter 6.9, 6.9.2.3.4, penultimate paragraph, first sentence 

For the plies in the shell read the stresses in the plies in the shell 

    


